Stamp:

State Institution

HIGH TECHNOLOGIES PARK ADMINISTRATION

1/1 Kuprevicha str., room 901,

220141, Minsk,

TIN: 190690484, OKPO code: 37685234

settlement account

No. BY38AKBB30150269820435300000

in Banking Services Center No. 514 of JSC "ASB Belarusbank"

BIC AKBBBY2X

Bank address: 47a Surganova street, Minsk

17.05.2023

No. 07/462

to No. 8

dated 15.05.2023

"Dzengi" Closed Joint Stock Company Internatsionalnaya str., 36 /1, office 625, room 2, 220030, Minsk

On provision of information

Having considered a letter of "Dzengi" Closed Joint Stock Company, the state institution "High Technologies Park Administration" hereby informs as follows.

"Dzengi" Closed Joint Stock Company (TIN 193665666) was registered as a High Technologies Park resident by the decision of the High Technologies Park Supervisory Council (Minutes No. 14/HC-1np dated May 5, 2023).

"Dzengi" Closed Joint Stock Company, in accordance with the business project being implemented as a High Technologies Park resident, has the right to carry out the following types of activities provided for by clause 3 of the Regulations on High Technologies Park, approved by Decree of the President of the Republic of Belarus No. 12 dated September 22, 2005 (hereinafter referred to as the Regulations):

rendering services related to the creation and placement of digital signs (tokens) using the global computer network Internet, including services on promotion of digital signs (tokens), consulting and other related services (paragraph twenty-eight of clause 3 of the Regulations);

activities as a cryptoplatform operator (paragraph twenty-nine of clause 3 of the Regulations);

other activities using digital signs (tokens), including those containing aspects of professional and exchange related activities on securities, investment funds, securitization, as well as implementation of operations relating to the creation and placement of its own digital signs (tokens) (in terms of the creation and placement of its own digital signs (tokens) (paragraph thirty-two of clause 3 of the Regulations);

activities related to the promotion of software, including computer games, for any platforms, including the provision of marketing, advertising, consulting services using the global computer network Internet (paragraph thirty-three of clause 3 of the Regulations).

Deputy Director

(signed) I.A. Zhiznevsky

Stamp: Reference No. <u>3</u> from <u>17.05.2023</u>

Adria Group LLC Translation Agency

Nikolaichik 268 69 19

The text of this document is translated from Russian into English by the translator of Adria Group LLC Текст настоящего документа переведён с русского языка на английский язык переводийком О

глийский язык переводуйком 000 «Адр

ue cua o